504963573 06/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLYCOBIOSCIENCES INC.	06/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	111 WOOD AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 210	
City:	ISELIN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12256648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A_GLYCO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Moser, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ansell Glyco Condom Patent Assignment signed by Glyco June 7 2018#page1.tif source=Ansell Glyco Condom Patent Assignment signed by Glyco June 7 2018#page2.tif source=Ansell Glyco Condom Patent Assignment signed by Glyco June 7 2018#page3.tif

PATENT 504963573 REEL: 046110 FRAME: 0916

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GlycoBioSciences Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a principal office

or place of business at 7 Timber Court, Georgetown, Ontario L7G 4S4 Canada, is the

assignee of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed on the attached Schedule A

(hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS Ansell Healthcare Products LLC (hereinafter "Assignee), with a

principal office or place of business at 111 Wood Avenue, Suite 210, Iselin, New Jersey

08830, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the rights to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer, and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and

interest in and to said Patents including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility

certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations,

and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, for all countries, jurisdictions, and

political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past damages arising out of

or in connection with any of said Patents, as well as the right to invoke and claim the

right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will promptly take such actions (including,

without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form,

or testifying as to any material fact or thing) as may be necessary to vest in and secure

PATENT

REEL: 046110 FRAME: 0917

unto Assignee the full right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to protect and enforce such Patents.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

ASSIGNEE:

ASSIGN	OR:	,		
GlycoBio	8 cience	y Inc.		
Ву:	1/1			
Name: /				<u>'~</u>
Title:			*	
Date: 👤	41/L	4,4	20	12

Ansell Healthcare Products LLG By: Mane: Manel J. Giller	7
Name: 1914-40-68 J. O-1/168	
Title: <u>Seasor VisePlasidad and Capas</u> S	

Schedule A

Application or Patent No.	Filing or Issue Date	Patent Number
U.S. 12/256,648	Issued July 8, 2014	8,770,201
U.S. 2007 982,928	Filed October 26, 2007	
WO 2009 055,652 A1		
AU 2008 316,740 A1		
EP 2,207,506 A1		
EP 2008 841,148 A		
CN 101868200 A		
CN 2008 80112867 A		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 046110 FRAME: 0919